
Exam  Timetable  Summer 2019

Class Group Exam Date Programme Code Programme Name Duration Exam TimeRoom 

Day 1 Mon 29th April 5N1833 Mathematics 29.00-11.00AD Lecture Theatre

Day 2 Tues 30th April  5N4974 Building Services 2.513.00-15.30AD 313

Day 6 Tuesday 7th May  5N1637 Material Science 29.00-11.00AD 318

Day 9 Friday 10th May  5N1794 Safety & Health 1.59.00-10.30AD 216/217

Day 5 Friday 3rd May 6N4981 Studio and location Sound 1.59.00-10.30AR 410

Day 3 Wed 1st May 5N0753 Animal Welfare 29.00-11.00AT Lecture Theatre

Day 5 Friday 3rd May 5N1898 Small Animal Husbandry & Housing 212.30-14.30AT 318

Day 6 Tuesday 7th May 5N0751 Animal Behaviour 29.00-11.00AT 313

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N0752 Animal Grooming 19.00-10.00AT 313

Day 9 Friday 10th May 5N1794 Safety & Health 1.59.00-10.30AT 313

Day 9 Friday 10th May 5N0750 Animal Anatomy and Physiology 214.30-16.30AT Lecture Theatre

Day 1 Mon 29th April 6N5565 Animal Science & Health 1.512.00-13.30AU 313

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 6N5570 Wild Animal Management 1.510.30-12.00AU 318

Day 8 Thursday 9th May  6N5585 Kennel & Cattery Management 1.515.00-16.30AU 216/217

Day 9 Friday 10th May 6N5566 Animal Trading 211.00-13.00AU 318
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Day 3 Wed 1st May 5N0753 Animal Welfare 29.00-11.00AV 216/217

Day 3 Wed 1st May 5N0783 Database Methods 214.00-16.00AV 317

Day 5 Friday 3rd May 5N1898 Small Animal Husbandry & Housing 212.30-14.30AV 313

Day 6 Tuesday 7th May 5N0751 Animal Behaviour 29.00-11.00AV Lecture Theatre

Day 6 Tuesday 7th May 5N1363 Vet Assisting Skills 214.00-16.00AV 216/217

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N0752 Animal Grooming 19.00-10.00AV Lecture Theatre

Day 9 Friday 10th May 5N0750 Animal Anatomy and Physiology 214.30-16.30AV Lecture Theatre

Day 3 Wed 1st May 5N0783 Database Methods 214.00-16.00AW 315

Day 3 Wed 1st May 5N0753 Animal Welfare 29.00-11.00AW Lecture Theatre

Day 5 Friday 3rd May 5N1898 Small Animal Husbandry & Housing 212.30-14.30AW 216/217

Day 6 Tuesday 7th May 5N1363 Vet Assisting Skills 214.00-16.00AW 216/217

Day 6 Tuesday 7th May 5N0751 Animal Behaviour 29.00-11.00AW 216/217

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N0752 Animal Grooming 19.00-10.00AW 216/217

Day 9 Friday 10th May 5N0750 Animal Anatomy and Physiology 214.30-16.30AW 216/217

Day 3 Wed 1st May 5N0753 Animal Welfare 29.00-11.00AX 216/217

Day 5 Friday 3rd May 5N1898 Small Animal Husbandry & Housing 212.30-14.30AX 216/217

Day 6 Tuesday 7th May 5N0751 Animal Behaviour 29.00-11.00AX 216/217

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N0752 Animal Grooming 19.00-10.00AX 216/217

Day 9 Friday 10th May 5N1794 Safety & Health 1.59.00-10.30AX 318

Day 9 Friday 10th May 5N0750 Animal Anatomy and Physiology 214.30-16.30AX 216/217
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Day 1 Mon 29th April 6N5565 Animal Science & Health 1.512.00-13.30AY Lecture Theatre

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 6N6005 VETERINARY DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING 112.00-14.00AY 216/217

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 6N5925 CLINICAL LABOROTORY TECHNIQUES 112.00-14.00AY 216/217

Day 8 Thursday 9th May 6N6006 VETERINARY SURGICAL NURSING 19.00-11.00AY 216/217

Day 8 Thursday 9th May 6N5986 Veterinary Surgical Theatre Management 19.00-11.00AY 216/217

Day 9 Friday 10th May 6N5985 Veterinary Nursing Pharmacy 111.30-13.30AY 216/217

Day 9 Friday 10th May 6N5926 Medical Veterinary Nursing 111.30-13.30AY 216/217

Day 1 Mon 29th April 6N5565 Animal Science & Health 1.512.00-13.30AZ 313

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 6N6228 Canine Obedience & Training 214.00-16.00AZ 216/217

Day 8 Thursday 9th May 6N5585 Kennel & Cattery Management 1.515.00-16.30AZ 216/217

Day 9 Friday 10th May 6N5566 Animal Trading 211.00-13.00AZ 318

Day 9 Friday 10th May 6N6226 Animal Grooming 1.514.00-15.30AZ 318

Day 2 Tues 30th April 5N1400 Marketing Practice 212.30-14.30CC 318

Day 3 Wed 1st May 5N0783 Database Methods 214.00-16.00CC 316

Day 5 Friday 3rd May 5N1977 Spreadsheet Methods 29.00-11.00CC 307

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N1358 Word Processing 29.00-11.00CC 307

Day 8 Thursday 9th May 5N1860 Retail Administration 29.00-11.00CC 318

Day 9 Friday 10th May 5N1610 Business Administration Skills 211.00-13.00CC 313
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Day 1 Mon 29th April 5N1833 Mathematics 29.00-11.00CD 216/217

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 6N4188 Marketing Management 2.510.30-13.00CD 313

Day 5 Friday 3rd May 6N4089 Spreadsheet Methods 29.00-11.00CD 317

Day 2 Tues 30th April 6N0736 GUI Programming 29.30-11.30CL 313

Day 3 Wed 1st May 6N2108 Object Orientated Programming 214.00-16.00CL 216/217

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 6N0856 Distributed Systems 210.30-12.30CL 410

Day 5 Friday 3rd May 6N1449 Software Architecture 29.30-11.30CL Lecture Theatre

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 6N1294 Virtualisation Support 1.510.30-12.00CL Lecture Theatre

Day 2 Tues 30th April 5N2927 Programming & Design Principles 29.30-11.30CM 216/217

Day 2 Tues 30th April 5N2434 Virtualisation Support 1.514.00-15.30CM Lecture Theatre

Day 3 Wed 1st May 5N2928 Operating systems 1.59.30-11.00CM 313

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 5N0544 Distributed Systems 1.515.00-16.30CM 216/217

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 5N0548 Computer Systems Hardware 1.59.30-11.00CM Lecture Theatre

Day 5 Friday 3rd May 5N2929 Networking Essentials 1.514.00-15.30CM Lecture Theatre

Day 5 Friday 3rd May 5N0541 Fundamentals Object Oriented Programming 29.30-11.30CM Lecture Theatre

Day 8 Thursday 9th May 5N18396 Maths for Information Technology 212.00-14.00CM 313

Day 5 Friday 3rd May 6N4514 Multimedia Technology 39.00-12.00DN 316

Day 1 Mon 29th April 5N1833 Mathematics 29.00-11.00ES Lecture Theatre
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Day 2 Tues 30th April 5N0737 Microbiology 1.512.30-14.00ES 216/217

Day 3 Wed 1st May 5N2746 Biology 213.00-15.00ES Lecture Theatre

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 5N1460 Physics 211.30-13.30ES Lecture Theatre

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N2747 Chemistry 213.30-15.30ES Lecture Theatre

Day 8 Thursday 9th May 5N1442 Environmental Studies 215.00-17.00ES Lecture Theatre

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N1356 Word Processing 29.00-11.00FA 215

Day 1 Mon 29th April 5N1298 Media Analysis 214.00-16.00FM 216/217

Day 1 Mon 29th April 5N1298 Media Analysis 214.00-16.00FN 313

Day 1 Mon 29th April 5N1298 Media Analysis 214.00-16.00FO 216/217

Day 5 Friday 3rd May 6N4981 Studio and location Sound 1.59.00-10.30FV 318

Day 5 Friday 3rd May 6N4981 Studio and location Sound 1.59.00-10.30FW 313

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 5N0785 Desktop publishing 19.00-10.00GA 313

Day 2 Tues 30th April 5N2927 Programming & Design Principles 29.30-11.30GD Lecture Theatre

Day 3 Wed 1st May 5N1651 Games analysis Design  312.00-15.00GD 410

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 5N2772 Software Architecture 214.00-16.00GD Lecture Theatre
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Day 5 Friday 3rd May 5N0541 Fundamentals Object Oriented Programming 29.30-11.30GD Lecture Theatre

Day 8 Thursday 9th May 5N18396 Maths for Information Technology 212.00-14.00GD Lecture Theatre

Day 2 Tues 30th April 5N2927 Programming & Design Principles 29.30-11.30GE Lecture Theatre

Day 3 Wed 1st May 5N1651 Games analysis Design  312.00-15.00GE 313

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 5N2772 Software Architecture 214.00-16.00GE Lecture Theatre

Day 5 Friday 3rd May 5N0541 Fundamentals Object Oriented Programming 29.30-11.30GE 216/217

Day 8 Thursday 9th May 5N18396 Maths for Information Technology 212.00-14.00GE Lecture Theatre

Day 3 Wed 1st May ​6N2108​ ​Object Oriented Programming 214.00-16.00GF 216/217

Day 5 Friday 3rd May 6N4514 Multimedia Technology 39.00-12.00GF 316

Day 6 Tuesday 7th May 5N5307 Cosmetic Studies 1.512.00-13.30HA Lecture Theatre

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N3346 Hairdressing Science 214.00-16.00HA 216/217

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N1358 Word Processing 29.00-11.00HA 315

Day 8 Thursday 9th May 5N3345 Hairdressing theory and Practice 1.59.00-10.30HA Lecture Theatre

Day 9 Friday 10th May 5N3352 Creative Styling 112.00-13.00HA Lecture Theatre

Day 9 Friday 10th May 5N1794 Safety & Health 1.59.00-10.30HA 216/217

Day 6 Tuesday 7th May 5N5307 Cosmetic Studies 1.512.00-13.30HB Lecture Theatre

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N3346 Hairdressing Science 214.00-16.00HB 216/217

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N1358 Word Processing 29.00-11.00HB 315
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Day 8 Thursday 9th May 5N3345 Hairdressing theory and Practice 1.59.00-10.30HB Lecture Theatre

Day 9 Friday 10th May 5N1794 Safety & Health 1.59.00-10.30HB 216/217

Day 9 Friday 10th May 5N3352 Creative Styling 112.00-13.00HB Lecture Theatre

Day 6 Tuesday 7th May 6N3477 Indian Head Massage 1.59.00-10.30HC 318

Day 9 Friday 10th May 5N3348 Barbering 1.512.00-13.30HC Lecture Theatre

Day 1 Mon 29th April 5N1833 Mathematics 29.00-11.00MC 216/217

Day 2 Tues 30th April 5N1607 Engineering Drawing 2.59.00-11.30MC 405

Day 6 Tuesday 7th May 5N2137 Autoelectricity 212.00-14.00MC 313

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N1358 Word Processing 29.00-11.00MC 317

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N2144 Motor Vehicle Theory 213.30-15.30MC 313

Day 9 Friday 10th May 5N1794 Safety & Health 1.59.00-10.30MC Lecture Theatre

Day 1 Mon 29th April 5N1833 Mathematics 29.00-11.00MD/ME 216/217

Day 6 Tuesday 7th May  5N1637 Material Science 29.00-11.00MD/ME 318

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N1358 Word processing 29.00-11.00MD/ME 412

Day 8 Thursday 9th May 5N2136 Engineering Workshoph theory 215.00-17.00MD/ME 216/217

Day 9 Friday 10th May 5N1607 Engineering Drawing 2.511.30-14.00MD/ME 405

Day 9 Friday 10th May 5N1794 Safety & Health 1.59.00-10.30MD/ME Lecture Theatre

Day 1 Mon 29th April 5N1833 Mathematics 29.00-11.00MO 216/217
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Day 2 Tues 30th April 5N1607 Engineering Drawing 2.59.00-11.30MO 405

Day 6 Tuesday 7th May 5N2137 Autoelectricity 212.00-14.00MO 313

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N1358 Word Processing 29.00-11.00MO 317

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N2144 Motor Vehicle Theory 213.30-15.30MO 313

Day 9 Friday 10th May 5N1794 Safety & Health 1.59.00-10.30MO Lecture Theatre

Day 2 Tues 30th April 5N2927 Programming & Design Principles 29.30-11.30NW 318

Day 2 Tues 30th April 5N2434 Virtualisation Support 1.514.00-15.30NW Lecture Theatre

Day 3 Wed 1st May 5N2928 Operating Systems 1.59.30-11.00NW 318

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 5N0548 Computer Systems Hardware 1.59.30-11.00NW Lecture Theatre

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 5N0583 ICT Security Policy and Management 1.515.00-16.30NW 216/217

Day 5 Friday 3rd May 5N2929 Networking Essentials  1.514.00-15.30NW Lecture Theatre

Day 8 Thursday 9th May 5N18396 Maths for Information Technology 212.00-14.00NW 216/217

Day 1 Mon 29th April 6N1411 Systems Software 29.00-11.00NY 318

Day 2 Tues 30th April 6N0736 GUI Programming 29.30-11.30NY 313

Day 3 Wed 1st May 6N2108 Object Orientated Programming 214.00-16.00NY 216/217

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 6N0733 Network Infrastructure 215.00-17.00NY 318

Day 6 Tuesday 7th May 6N0720 Network Security 211.00-13.00NY 318

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 6N1294 Virtualisation Support 1.510.30-12.00NY Lecture Theatre

Day 8 Thursday 9th May 6N0735 Information Technology Administration 215.00-17.00NY 313

Day 9 Friday 10th May 6N2093 Physical & Logical Networking 214.00-16.00NY 313
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Day 1 Mon 29th April 5N1298 Media Analysis 214.00-16.00PA Lecture Theatre

Day 1 Mon 29th April 5NO749 Anatomy & Physiology 214.00-16.00PH 318

Day 3 Wed 1st May 5N2746 Biology 213.00-15.00PH 318

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May Pharmacology 214.00-16.00PH 410

Day 6 Tuesday 7th May 5N5307 Cosmetic Studies 1.512.00-13.30PH Lecture Theatre

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N1358 Word Processing 29.00-11.00PH 316

Day 8 Thursday 9th May 5N4325 Nursing Theory 215.00-17.00PH Lecture Theatre

Day 1 Mon 29th April 5N1833 Mathematics 29.00-11.00SC Lecture Theatre

Day 2 Tues 30th April 5N0737​ Microbiology 1.512.30-14.00SC 216/217

Day 3 Wed 1st May  5N2746 Biology 213.00-15.00SC Lecture Theatre

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 5N1460 Physics 211.30-13.30SC Lecture Theatre

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N2747 Chemistry 213.30-15.30SC Lecture Theatre

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N1358 Word Processing 29.00-11.00SC 415

Day 2 Tues 30th April 5N2927 Programming & Design Principles 29.30-11.30SE 216/217

Day 3 Wed 1st May 5N1651 Database Methods 214.00-16.00SE 307

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 5N2772 Software Architecture 214.00-16.00SE 313

Day 5 Friday 3rd May 5N0541 Fundamentals Object Oriented Programming 29.30-11.30SE 216/217

Day 6 Tuesday 7th May 5N0580 Mobile technologies 214.00-16.00SE 318
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Day 8 Thursday 9th May 5N18696 Maths for Information Technology 212.00-14.00SE 216/217

Day 1 Mon 29th April 5N4970 TRAVEL AGENCY SKILLS AND SERVICES 214.00-16.00TA Lecture Theatre

Day 1 Mon 29th April 5N4971 AIRLINE STUDIES 2.59.00-11.30TA 410

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 5N2078 TOURISM PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICES 212.30-14.30TA 318

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 5N1358 Word Processing 29.00-11.00TA 215

Day 2 Tues 30th April 6N4972 AIRPORT PASSENGER SERVICES 212.30-14.30TB 313

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 6N4188 Marketing Management 2.510.30-13.00TB 313

Day 7 Wednesday 8th May 6N2106 TOURISM POLICY AND PRACTICE 2.59.00-11.30TB 318

Day 1 Mon 29th April 6N5565 Animal Science & Health 1.512.00-13.30VS Lecture Theatre

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 6N5925 CLINICAL LABOROTORY TECHNIQUES 112.00-14.00VS 216/217

Day 4 Thursday 2nd May 6N6005 VETERINARY DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING 112.00-14.00VS 216/217

Day 8 Thursday 9th May 6N6006 VETERINARY SURGICAL NURSING 19.00-11.00VS 216/217

Day 8 Thursday 9th May 6N5986 Veterinary Surgical Theatre Management 19.00-11.00VS 216/217

Day 9 Friday 10th May 6N5985 Veterinary Nursing Pharmacy 111.30-13.30VS 216/217

Day 9 Friday 10th May 6N5926 Medical Veterinary Nursing 111.30-13.30VS 216/217

Day 1 Mon 29th April 5N1833 Mathematics 29.00-11.00XX Lecture Theatre
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